Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $757

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/30/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date; April 4, 2015
Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Anrex/Renovation
PBC# C1560

Monthly Estimate No.:  Eight (8)
For the Period:  3/1/20158 te  3/31/2615

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV {11,

Ins accordance with Resolution No. » adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terns used herein shall have the same meaning
a3 in said Resolution), I hereby certify 1o the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV Il

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL. 60656
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

[s now entitled to the sum of: $757,242.72

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADPITION OR BEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.060

R T T

10,618,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 53,586,960.40

TOTAL RETENTION 5 358,696.04
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Totai Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 3 358,696.04
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld S S

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): 3 3,228,264.36

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: 3 2,471,021.64

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: § 757,242.72

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PROJECT: Wildwood Wortd Magnet School Annex/Rencvation

PBC#: C1660

JOB LOCATION: 8950 N, Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, iL 60656

OWNER: PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION

SYATE OF; ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF: COOK

OF CHICAGO

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBET B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFEIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 2)

CONTRACTOR:

Manthly Estimate Ne: Eighs (8]

The Alliant, Rotard Schavider, being fivst duls swern or eath, deposes and sys that hedshe is on authorized agent Gl PaschenyMilh

that hesshe is well aquainted with the Gty berein set lnrth and that snid corperstivn i the Comizactor with the Public Building Commixsion of Chizago,

Sollowing project:

Wildwood World Magnet School A

8850 M. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, ik 60658

That the following statements 2re made For the purpose of procusing 1 panial payment of;

furnished or prepared matnial, oquipicnt, supphics and services for, and havs done labor on siad improvement, That, the Tespretive amounts sel fosth opposite
That, the woek for which pagiment hax been raquested bas been eompieted, free and chear of anvand all elaitus, Hens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsue
That this alatement i3 a full. rue, and complete stalement of all such persins and of B full smount now due

af saitl work, % stted:

5

VR, an Wisoiz corparation, amd duly

PBC Centract No #C 560 Pasc

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV I
5516 N. ERST RIVER HOAD, CHICAGO, IL 60655

Fur the Period:

Hi2ME

DATE:

4/6/2015

3312018

suthorized o make this Aldavil in behall of said vorporation, and individualiy;
Owner, under Contract No. CE360 dated the 2 st day ol July, 2013, for the Geners! Constrction o the

F57.242.72  under the lerms of said conwact, That, for the purpose of ka7 Contragt, e following pessons have been contrpeted with, s have

their names i the il amount of mancy due amd 10 become due o each of them respectively;
ver and in full complinpee with the Contract Document and the requirements of said Onnier under therr,
and Ihe amaunt hievetatire paid each of thim for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, fumishied or prepared by cach of Mem o of on Beeount

1 2 ] 4 3 3 T ] g 10 11 12
[TYHE CrWORKE  SUBCONTRECOR NARE ADJ K4 - - LESS RET
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NEY DUE o
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS ngllcsm BEDC!?éﬂE

Mechanical ALH W i ing. 3 §445000.00 | § - §  1,445000.00 715%| § 3545000 |5 T1EOS00 |5 f03255.00 | § 1032550 13 2830500 |§ 6462450 | S 1,352,070%50
Drywad ASA Drywall & Taping Services | § 64560000 | § - 5 643.000.00 26.45%1 3 5265000 | § 11852000 | & 17183000 !5 $7,183.00 (% 4736500 | & 187082001 8 493,533,000
VY indonaey Alumitaf Carp s 22355000 : 5 5 223,980.60 B02T%{ § 136,00000 § § - 3 13500006 { % 13,50000 | % 121,500.80 i g - $  102480.00
Visual Disphay Uinits | &ir Flow Architeciural 3 Z7.600.00 | 5 - 3 21.600.00 200%| § - 3 - 5 - H - $ 3 - 5 27.600.00
Phatibig B. Bruce Plumhing 5 726,000.60 | 5 720,000.00 26.85%] § 137,000.00 | § 5530000 | § 19330000 | § 1833000 1§ 12330000 [5 5067000 | § 54503000
Elsciricet Bieck Eiectris Company $ 10300000018 - 3 1.950.000.00 ILEI%NI S 27224500 1§ 5859500 | § 33684000 {§ 330840018 26502050 1§ 5273550 |8 752,244 30
Watetprecting Bole Walerproofing Systems s 2328000 { § - $ 23,200.00 26.72% $ 620000 ;8 - 5 620000 | & s20.00 |3 5,58000% g - 3 17.620.00
Landscaping Briar Patch L ping Sve $ 103,100.00 | % - 3 103,100.00 0.00%] § - 5 - & - 3 - 3 - 18 - 3 103,100.00
Floatiog C.E Korggard Company 5 16340000 | $ - 3 193.400.06 0.00% § - 3 - ] - 3 - 3 - 18 - 5 193,400.00
Rocfing FE Rooftee Gorp H 23700000 ; & - $ 237.000.00 22.88% & - § 5418242 1% 5453242 1% S418.24 | 3% - 1F 4876438 (3% i88.235.82
Grnanentol Foncs [Fance Mastars, inc. 3 53,0000 § § - 5 £3,000.00 2.00%| 8 - ] - $ - 3 - s - 18 - $ $3.600.90
Ratals, Great Lakes West $ 16200000 1 5 - 3 $69,000.00 2262%) % 1750400 [ 5 2032548 {8 2832018 |$ 38020218 1531360 |5 1329266 | S 134 593.74
CIP Concrota Hugh Henry Construction 3 71650000 | $ + § 746,500.00 T439%;: 8 44300000 |$ SG000.00 | $ 633,00000 { § 533000015 J98,70000 |5 31,00000 | § 23680000
Campariry JADE Carpentry 4 22850000 | § - 3 225.500.00 2.06%; § - § 4708008 470400 | 5 47080 | § - 3§ 42372018 20425280
Excavation JEM Site Davelopment, inc. 5 39000600 1% 942700 | 8 389.427.00 45.40% § 1560610078 2961600 (8 $85677.00 |3 1856770 |8 14045450 1 § 2665440 | § 23231770
Waste Compasiors|J-Mec 3 2871800 | § - 3 29.718.00 0.00%| 5 - $ - i) - 3 - 3 - 18 - 3 28.718.00
Acvustieal Coling  £Just Rits Acoustics $ 7250000 | $ : S 7250000 6.00%!1 § - 3 - $ - 5 - $ - 13 - $ 72.560.00
Fira Frotection Metrepolitan Fae Pralection $ 12125000 | & - 5 121.250.00 51.74% 8 - $ 5273806 |8 5273006 1% 627394 |% 1% 56465305 64,784.50
Demodition Midway Contractiag Group 5 3080000 | § - 3 3c,800.60 4.00%| $ 3 - 5 + 5 - s 3 - ] 39,800.00
Termp Facce Nationat Fence 3 21,190.00 ; § 1,366.00 | § #2.556.00 7981%| S 18,001.54 | $ - 5 1800154 { & 1,800.15 i § 1620135 | 5 3 6,354.61
Tite QC Enlompriges, Ing. 3 10500000 | § 5 £05,000.00 0.00%! $ - § - $ . 5 - 5 5 - 5 10500000
Survaying Sanchoz & Assok P.C. 5 1591880 |§ 2176001 % 168.994.00 100.00%¢ & 1800400 ; % v $ 1805400 | § 1.808.40 | 3 16284860 {1 § - $ 1,808.40
Counters Sprovieits Cusiom Counters 3 135,000.00 | - 3 135,00.00 30.08%| $ - 5 4063021 |3 4061021 |8 40610215 [ 5 355491935 98.450.81
Earth Rejentan Slalworth $ 416380013 - 5 41,833.00 0.00%| § - $ - 5 - 5 - $ - 1% - $ £1,618.00
|Etevalor Thyssen Krupp Elevator $ $17.006.00 | § - 3 117,000.60 50.00%; § 583,50000 { & - 5 5850000 |5 585000 [ % 5265000 | 5 - $ 64,350,00
Painting Uptown Decorating Cesp 5 8000000 | § - $ $0.000.00 0.00%] & -~ 3 N S - $ * § - 13 $ §0,600.90
Sleal W&ukk-:gan Stenl, LLC 5 699.060.00 | § 12.655.00 | § 715.695.00 02.54%| § 61849500 | § 3720500 | § £55,79000 | & B5570.00 i $ 55664550 |5 3356550 | & 121.484.00
idasonzy WaF C on, Ine. $ £649,000.00 | § - § 649.000.00 A6.57%) 3 - $ 23731200 | § 237,31200 | $ 2373120 |8 $ 21356080 13 41541920
Spray Fi Vifkin Insutation Com| 3 59500090 ( % - 3 59,500.00 0.00%i S - $ - 5 - 5 . 5 -5 - 3 £9.500.00

Subtotal Subcontractor Costs 1§ 84357940018 2566400 |5 854145800 2373%]| 5 1,964.600.54 | § 88246Y.81 13 284706035 |5 28470684 | % 3.768,540.49 | § 79422102 1 8 5.875.096.‘69

General ConditionsiContractors

OHER $ 1537206008 (256B400)i% 1.511542.00 34.73% § S65972.06 | 5 (4108700 $ 548920515 5248821178 50938115 {5 {36976313| 5 1.039,£38.16

Bond/ 3 135006.00 | 5 - 5 135,000.00 100.60%| § 13500000 | 8 3 13500000 1§ 135000613 12150000 { S - $ 13.500.06

Mabilzation 3 80,000.00 | 3 - 3 80,000.00 10000%] $ 80.000.00 ) § - S 8000000 {5 800060 |8 7200000 | S - 5 2.000.00

Construction Contingensy L] 30006000 | § - 3 200,0006.00 J00%) § - 3 ;] - 3 - $ 15 - §  300,000.00

Allgwances 3 15000000 1 § - 5 150.000.00 0.00%: $ - 3 - 3 - 3 s - 18 - 3 150,000.00

‘1 Subtotal General Conditiona,

Contingency, Allowances, L :

OHAP 5 2720220600153 (2566400} § 217555200 33.00%| § 780.970.08 | § (41087.0:){ S TI98B205 1§ 739602138 7028811518 (3697631 % 1,510.639.16

Total Basa Agreement 3 1061800000 | § - 1% Jja6izoonge A3T8%| % 274557960 | § 84138080 | §  0,586,960.40 | $ 355.695.04 | 5 2474,021.64 | T4r24272 |5 738873564




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $3,586,960.40
Exiras to Contract $0.00 Total Retained $358,696.04

Total Contract and Extrash $ 10,618,000.00 Nel Amount Earned $3,228,264.36
Credits to Contract $0.00 Previously Paid $2,471,021.64
Adjusted Total Contract | $10.618,000.00 Net Amount Due this Pamenl §757,242.72

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting

lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of malterials, services, labor and all Subcentractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine, that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied

after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien including
/

all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Signed: .
; -~ ( ﬂﬂ
(to be sigend by the President or Vice President) Subscribed and sworn before me this day of ﬂOM L2015
\

Printed Name:

Title Vice President otary Public

My Commission Expires: ( 2= g_‘ ( K

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18




